12 December 1983

SPECIAL ORDER

Nos G;§L2 )

MINISTRY OF

Repubﬂ of the Philippines

NATURAL RESOURCES

SUBJECT: Authorizing BMG Region IV Officials
and employees directly invelved in
the MNR Integrated Development Pro~
ject in Bataraza, Palawan, to claim
representation and transportation

allowances.

In consideration of the request made to grant representation and
transportation allowances effective October to December 1983 to
the following BMG Region IV officials and employees directly in-
volved in the MNR Integrated Development Project in Bataraza,
Palawan, approval is hereby granted subject to the availability
of funds, the usual accounting and auditing requirements and in
pursuance to the provisions of LOI 565 dated 30 June 1977, COA
Circular 78-77 dated 02 February 1978 regarding limitations, at

monthly rates listed hereunder:

Benjamin As Gonzales
Leonardo R, Antonio
Alberto G, Jasareno

Demetrio Achacoso
Carlos Bautista
Francis How
Blmer Gapay
Antonio Cacdac
Deana D, Jimenez
Rodrigo Cabrera
Carmencita Conti
Sixto Nuqui, Jre

Lauro M, Hermosura
Marietta Abria

Project Manager BMG-IV

Project Coordinator

Project Officer BNG-IV

Team Member

Team Member

Team lMember

Project Officer-Palawan

Team Member

Project Staff (Adm.)

Team Member

Member, Administrative

Metallurgical Laboratory
Team Member

Project Staff (Planning)

Team Vember

£1,800,00
900,00
900,00
800,00
800,00
800,00
700,00
600,00
600,00
600,00
600,00

600400
500,00
200,00

Such reimbursable representation and transportation allowances shall
be charged against the funds of BMG Region IV




