

12 December 1983

SPECIAL ORDER No. 659

SUBJECT:

Authorizing BMG Region IV Officials and employees directly involved in the MNR Integrated Development Project in Bataraza, Palawan, to claim representation and transportation allowances.

In consideration of the request made to grant representation and transportation allowances effective October to December 1983 to the following BMG Region IV officials and employees directly involved in the MNR Integrated Development Project in Bataraza, Palawan, approval is hereby granted subject to the availability of funds, the usual accounting and auditing requirements and in pursuance to the provisions of LOI 565 dated 30 June 1977, COA Circular 78-77 dated 02 February 1978 regarding limitations, at monthly rates listed hereunder:

Benjamin A. Gonzales	Project Manager BMG-IV	P1,800.00
Leonardo R. Antonio	Project Coordinator	900.00
Alberto G. Jasareno	Project Officer BMG-IV	900.00
Demetrio Achacoso	Team Member	800.00
Carlos Bautista	Team Member	800.00
Francis How	Team Member	800.00
Elmer Gapay	Project Officer-Palawan	700.00
Antonio Cacdac	Team Member	600.00
Deana D. Jimenez	Project Staff (Adm.)	600.00
Rodrigo Cabrera	Team Member	600.00
Carmencita Conti	Member, Administrative	600.00
Sixto Nuqui, Jr.	Metallurgical Laboratory	
	Team Member	600.00
Lauro M. Hermosura	Project Staff (Planning)	500.00
Marietta Abria	Team Member	200.00

Such reimbursable representation and transportation allowances shall be charged against the funds of BMG Region IV.

ARNOLD B. CAOILI Deputy Minister